
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1035

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.02.2023


TRADING/NON-TRADING ENTITIES WITH “PROFIT MOTIVE”


1035. SHRI NARAIN DASS GUPTA:


Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC

DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:


(a) number of Trading/Non-Trading entities with “Profit motive” or “No-profit- No- Loss motive” registered under the Societies Registration Act,1860 with the initial words National/Rashtriya in their name in the country, details of list thereof;

(b) whether all the provisions enshrined under the Emblems & Names (Prevention of Improper Use)

Act, 1950 have been complied with by all entities;

(c) number of registrations of such entities that have been cancelled, details of list thereof; and

(d) criterion for giving permission to such entities?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC

DISTRIBUTION


(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a) : Registration of Societies is done by the concerned registrar of the State Governments as per the Societies Registration Act, 1860. No such specific list of Trading/Non-Trading entities with “Profit motive” or “No-profit- No- Loss motive” is maintained.

(b) : In cases where the concerned Registrar is of the view that the Name or emblem reference is in contravention of the Emblems and Names (Prevention of Improper Use) Act, 1950, they send such cases to the Government of India for clearance under Emblems and Names (Prevention of Improper Use) Act, 1950. A list of No Objection Certificates (NOC) provided to the State Governments during the calendar year 2022 is enclosed as Annexure.

(c) : The Government of India has not recommended cancellation of any registration under Emblems and Names (Prevention of Improper Use) Act, 1950 during the last one year to any State

Governments.


(d) : Cases which prima facie appears to be in contravention of the Emblems and Names (Prevention of Improper Use) Act, 1950 are referred to the Government of India by State Governments.

Such references received are examined to ensure compliance to the provisions of Emblems and Names (Prevention of Improper Use) Act 1950, especially Section 3 and Schedule 7 of the Act and the Government of India instructions issued on the subject from time to time.

*****


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF RAJYA SABHA STARRED QUESTION

NO.1035 FOR 10.02.2023 REGARDING TRADING/NON-TRADING ENTITIES WITH

“PROFIT MOTIVE”.

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


LIST OF SOCIETIES GIVEN NOC DURING JANUARY 2022 TO DECEMBER 2022.


Sl.No. Name of Society

1.  NORTH DELHI DISTRICT RIFLE ASSOCIATION

2.  SANCHI TRUST

3.  SANATAN RAKSHA VAHINI

4.  SARV BHARTIYA BRAHMAN MAHASABHA

5.  LADAKH AERO SPORTS ASSOCIATION

6.  LADAKH ROLLER SKATING ASSOCIATION

7.  JAGAT UTTHAN PARISHAD

8.  OM LOK ASHRAM

9.  IMI ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

10.  TABLE TENNIS ASSOCIATION OF LADAKH

11. अखिल भारतीय परशरुाम पररषद

12.  NEWGEN RSU TRUST

13.
क्षखिय समाज एकता मंच (राष्ट्रीय) नईखदल्ली-110080

14.  UROLOGICAL SOCIETY OF INDIA BENEVOLENT FUND(USI-BF)

15.  UNITED MAHAVIR NAGAR RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION

16.  CENTRAL DELHI ORTHOPAEDIC ASSOCIATION

17.  BHOJPURI MAHASANGH SAMAJ

18.  WEST DELHI(DISTRICT) JUMP ROPE ASSOCIATION

19.  DELHI SUNDAY CLUB

20.  SS WOMEN AND CHILD CARE FOUNDATION

21.  SURTAJ SPECIAL CHILDREN FOUNDATION TRUST

22.  NEW GEN INDIA

23.  SHRI PREM SAGAR NAHAR TRUST

24.  DHARMODAYA MANAV SEWA BHARTI TRUST

25.  डॉ0 जागखृत अम्बेडकर भीमराव महासभा(DR. BHIMRAO AMBEDKAR JAGRITI MAHASABHA)

26.  COAL GASIFIERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

27.  BHAGWAN PARSU RAM SHIV JAGDAMBA MANDIR TRUST

28.
MAHARISHI VALMIKI MANDIR NEW RANJIT NAGAR, SATYAM T-POINT, NEW

DELHI-110008

29.  DISTRICT PARA SPORTS ASSOCIATION OF SOUTH DELHI

30.
BHAGWAN MAHARISHI VALMIKI MANDIR SANSTHA, KHIRKI VILLAGE,

DELHI

31.  INDIAN STRUCTURAL HEALTH MONITORING SOCIETY (ISHMS)

32.  DELHI RUGBY ASSOCIATION OF WEST DELHI

33.  ANTARRASTHRIYA BHARATIYA SANATAN SABHA

34.  ALL INDIA CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS UNION(AICAU)


35.  SUNEHRE KAL INDIA

36.  BHARTIYA VIPRA PARISHAD

37.  ALL INDIA PHOTOGRAPHIC FEDERATION

38.  VOICE OF INDIAN COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY ENTERPRISES(VOICE)

39.  DISTRICT PARA SPORTS ASSOCIATION OF SOUTH EAST DELHI

40.  DELHI SINDHI BADDIYA SUNAR SAMAJ SAMITI

41.  JAMMU AND KASHMIR KURASH ASSOCIATION

42.  FORCE INDIA FOUNDATION

43.  AKHIL BHARTIYE NAYAK SABHA

44.  SURSANGAM KALA ACADEMY TRUST

45.  DELHI CHESS ASSOCIATION FOR BLIND (DCAB)

46.  ALL INDIA DALIT SANGRSHARSH SHAKTI (JAI BHEEM)

47.  BIODIESEL MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

48.  SHRI HARI NAINI RURAL DEVELOPMENT CHARITABLE TRUST

49.  THE UNIT OF INDIA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

50.  JUMP ROPE SPORTS ASSOCIATION OF DELHI

51.  श्री अखिल भारतीय नाहर बन्ध ुजैन महासंघ

52.  GLOBAL INDIA COLLABORATIVE

53.  THE PEOPLES INDIA FOUNDATION

54.  ALL INDIA BHAI CHARA TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION

55.  MARUTI SUZUKI CENTER FOR EXCELLENCE

56.  SALMANI WELFARE SOCIETY OF INDIA

57.  INDIAN AVTAR VISION TRUST

58.  NORTH DELHI DISTRICT RUGBY ASSOCIATION

59.  ALL LADAKH JUDO ASSOCIATION

60.
ALLIANCE FOR ECONOMIC AND EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF THE

UNDERPRIVILEGED

61.  JAG KALYAN JAN UTTHAN PARISHAD

62.  AMATEUR KABADDI ASSOCIATION LADAKH

63.  JHARKHAND  ASSOCIATION, DELHI

64.  FIGHT FOR INDIANS

65.  अखिल भारतीय चौसेनी वशै्य महासभा धमााथ(चैररटेबल )रस्ट खदल्ली

66.
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF EDUCATIONAL PLANNING AND

ADMINISTRATION(NIEPA)

67.  SOCIETY OF LAWYERS IN INDIA(SOLI)

68.  “LATHI ASSOCIATION DELHI” A SOCIETY FOR LATHI GAME

69.  SOUTH EAST DISTRICT DELHI BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION

70.  ESCOM INDIA FOUNDATION

71.  (ERINA EDUCATIONAL SOCIAL CULTURAL ORGANISATION FOR MANKIND)

72.  INDIAN RECOVERED PAPER TRADERS ASSOCIATION

73.  DELHI STUDENT FOOTBAL FEDERATION (DSFF)

74.  SOUTH DELHI DISTRICT BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION

75.  M/S STOOFERS INDIA

76.  DILLI KI AWAZ

77.  WEST DELHI (DISTRICT) DANCESPORT ASSOCIATION

78.  UNIVERSAL JAT ASSOCIATION BHARAT

79.  M/S MONA INTERNATIONAL (INDIA)


80.  BHARAT UTTHANSAMITI

81.  BENGALI SAMAJSANSTHA DELHI

82.  DELHI TELUGU BRAHMANASEVASANGHAM

83.  NEW NOBLE INDIA FOUNDATION

84.  WEST DELHI DISTRICT BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION

85.  DISTRICT PARA SPORTS ASSOCIATION OF NORTH WEST DELHI

86.  MASTERS ATHLETICS ASSOCIATION OF DELHI

87.  DUEBALL ASSOCIATION OF UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

88.  डॉ अम्बेडकर रेह़डी पटरी वेलफेय रएसोखसएशन अम्बेडकरनगरनईखदल्ली-110062

89.  NEW DISTRICT GYMNASTICS ASSOCIATION

90.  NEW DELHI DISTRICT BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION

91.  अखिलभारतीयकचेर \ कचेरा राजपतू महासभा

92.  JAI BHIM SAHARA SAHKARISHAKHSAMITIKHERA KALAN DELHI-110082

93.  RANI LAXMI BAI WELFARE BRIGADE TRUST

94.  KARBALA DAKSHINPURI TRUST

95.  AKHILBHARTIYA BHIL AADIVASI TRUST

96.  NORTH WEST DELHI DISTRICT BASKETBALL  ASSOCIATION

97.  AMATEUR KUDO ASSOCIATION OF DELHI

98.  BHARTIYA BRAHMAN SABHA BADARPUR DELHI PRADESH

99.  NEW DELHI COMMERCIAL MOTORS DEALERS ASSOCIATION

100.  BOCCIA SPORTS FEDERATION OF INDIA

101.  ANMOL BHARAT FOUNDATION

102.  QAUMI URDU SHIKSHAKKARAMCHARISANGH

103.  DELHI FAMILY LAWYERS ASSOCIATION(DEFLA)

104.  DELHI MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION

105.  ALL INDIA RANGREZ VIKAS MANCH

106.  CENTRAL DELHI DISTRICT BASKETBALL  ASSOCIATION

107.  SPECIAL OLYMPICS BHARAT(SOB)

108.  NORTH ZONE PARA SWIMMING COMMITTEE (NZPSC)

109.  KABADDI FEDERATION FOR THE BLIND IN INDIA

110.  INTERNATIONAL FOOTBALL CLUB

111.  SHAURYA EK SAMMAN

112.  FORTUNE INSTITUTE OF INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

113.  SHRI UTTAR BHARTIYA CHARAN SANSTHA

114.  ALL INDIA TRUCK TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION

115.
BABA SAHEB DR. AMBEDKAR JAN KALYAN SANGHARSH SAMITI, LAMPUR

VILLAGE, NARELA, DELHI-110040

116.  DELHI VIKAS JAN KALYAN ASSOCIATION, DELHI, NEW DELHI

117.  THE HOSPITALITY & EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

118.  AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF INDIAN STUDIES

119.  DELHI ATHLETICS ASSOCIATION FOR SENIOR CITIZENS

120.  M/S AVON FIRE ENGINEERING CORPORATION

121.  GLOBAL ASSOCIATION OF TOURISM EXPERTS (GATE)

122.  VIJAY GANGA MANAV SEWA DHAM(VGMSD)

123.  DAKKHIN DELHI CULTURAL ASSOCIATION

124.  PARENTS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

125.
CALCUTTA LADY BRABOURNE COLLEGE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, NEW

DELHI


126.  RWA AIR INDIA COLONY

127.  SOCIETY FOR DYNAMICAL SYSTEMS, DELHI(SDSD)

128.  YOUTH 4 NATION

129.  गणशे व्यायाम शाला वलेफेयर एसोखसएशन एफ ब्लॉक दखक्षण परुी नई खदल्ली-110062

130.  NARSINGH DEVTA MANDIR SEVA SAMITI

131.  SMT. SHARDA AHUJA  MEMORIAL EDUCATIONAL TRUST

132.
   NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR   HANDLOOM & HANDICRAFT DEVELOPMENT

(NCHHD)

133.  SAHIBZADA FOUNDATION

134.  TARA DEVI MEMORIAL TRUST

135.  GARIB HELPLINE FOUNDATION OF INDIA

136.  SHRI DURGA VAISHNO MANDIR CHARITABLETRUST

137.  EK TUHI AASRAA FOUNDATION

138.  BROOKE BOND EX-EMPLOYEES WELFARE TRUST

139.  BATWAL MAHA SABHA JAMMU AND KASHMIR

140.  POWER FOUNDATION OF INDIA

141.  AFHQ PENSIONERS’ ASSOCIATION

142.  JAMA MASJID ABU  BAKAR SIDDIQ EDUCATIONAL & WELFARE TRUST

143.  WORLD MISSION SOCIETY  CHURCH OF GOD

144.  GENERAL AND BACKWARDS COMMUNITIES EMPOWERMENT FOUNDATION

145.  FATEH FAMILY CHARITABLE TRUST

146.  SOUTH DELHI DURGA PUJA SAMITI

147.
INTERNATIONAL EDUCATORS TRAINERS &  RESEARCHERS FOUNDATION

TRUST

148.  KBNOWS APARTMENT OWNERS TRUST

149.  FUTURE INDIA FOUNDATION

150.  VISHU SANATAN HINDU SANSAD

151.  ROCBALL AMATEUR ASSOCIATION OF DELHI

152.  GLOBAL ANAESTHESIA SOCIETY

153.  DELHI SOCIETY OF PEDIATRIC SUB-SPECIALISTS

154.  WHOLE LIFE INSURE FOUNDATION

155.  MINES AND METAL RECREATIONAL CLUB  NUMBER 1

156.  GENERAL AND BACKWARDS COMMUNITIES EMPOWERMENT FOUNDATION

157.  AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA OBC EMPLOYEE’S WELFARE ASSOCIATION

158.  STUDENT NURSES’ ASSOCIATION OF INDIA(SNAI)

159.  VISHWA KALYANKARI SANATANI VIDHYALAYA

160.
सतगरुू इदं्रमखण साहबे जी जन कल्याण रस्ट  ( SATGURU INDERMANI SAHEB JI JAN

KALYAN TRUST)

161.  HRISHIKESH VATSALAYA

162.  SANDEEP BHATT TRUST FOUNDATION

163.  मध्यदेशीय वैश्य महासभा  ( MADHYADESHIYA VAISHYA MAHASABHA)

164.  SANSKRITI AND VIGYAN CHARITABLE TRUST

165.  NAYA EHSAAS FOUNDATION

166.  EMAYA HEALTH TRUST

167.  TOSI FOUNDATION

168.  GAURI SHANKAR MANDIR TRUST

169.  NEELKAMAL SHREE RAMLEELA CLUB


170.  UNITED JAHAZ MAHAL RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION MEHRAULI

171.  MADRASA ASHRAFIA FAIZAN E MUSTAFA

172.  JAI SHREE RAM NYAAY PARISHAD

173.
SWAMI VIVEKANAND EDUCATION AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT

ORGANISATION

174.  EARTH CARE MISSION DELHI

175.  ROLLER SPORTS ASSOCIATION OF DELHI

176.  DELHI USERS’ NETWORK

177.  SPORTS KARATE-DO ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

178.  YOUTH SPORTS ACADEMY

179.
HARIJAN COLONY RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION, NEB SARAI NEW

DELHI-110068

180.  INSPECTION MEDIA GROUP

181.  UNLISTED SECURITIES MARKET WELFARE TRUST

182.  REMAKE INDIA

183.  ACTIVITY SCHOOL OF INDIA

184.  ALL ADIVASI VIKAS WELFARE SOCIETY

185.  TENNIS SOFTBALL ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

186.  HYSTEROSCOPY SOCIETY OF INDIA (HSI)


*****

